PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Saskatchewan Technologies Inc.	11/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Saskatchewan	
Street Address:	110 Gymnasium Place	
Internal Address:	Box 5000 RPO University	
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7N 4J8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6498145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)237-0045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-6900

Email: email@kirbyeades.com

Correspondent Name: Kirby Eades Gale Baker

Address Line 1: 112 Kent Street, Suite 770

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 5P2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44892

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin J. Gale

Total Attachments: 1

source=44892_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0252



44892 U.S. ASSIGNMENT ISSUED PATENT APPLICATION COMPANY TO COMPANY

I/We,

UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Box 5000 RPO University, 110 Gymnasium Place, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7N 4J8 CANADA

(name and address of assignor)

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN

Box 5000 RPO University, 110 Gymnasium Place, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7N 4J8 CANADA

(name and address of assignee)

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

USE OF PURIFIED SDG AS A HYPOTENSIVE (VASODILATOR) AGENT

as disclosed in the United States Patent No. 6,498.145 issued December 24, 2002

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

SIGNED at Saskadoon,	Sister Jehreson, Canala
this 30 day of November,	
Date : New 30, 2006 Witness : Jan / Sammy - Address : 1250-108 Stared Sisks 10m, Sk. 53N /P)	BY: (signature of signing officer of assignor complete) (signature of signing officer of assignor complete) (name and signing capacity of the signing office
Date : Nov80, 2046 Witness: 127 /2 - 108 18/00 t Sorkeling, SX 57H 1PY	BY: AHAMA Officer of assignee company, signature of signing officer of assignee company, bounded S. Gill Managing Director industry Ligison Office gning officer
	UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN

RECORDED: 01/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0253